

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Danielson

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**fighters.**" and substitute
2 "**fighters - definition.**".

3 Page 2, line 5, strike "BEGINNING ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2020, THE"
4 and substitute "THE".

5 Page 3, line 1, after "(b)" insert "(I)".

6 Page 3, after line 13 insert:

7 "(II) THE ORGANIZATION CHOSEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
8 SUBSECTION (3) SHALL USE THE DONATION REQUIRED IN THIS SUBSECTION
9 (3)(b) TO DIRECTLY AID AND SUPPORT FIRST RESPONDERS, FIRE FIGHTERS,
10 AND FAMILY MEMBERS OF FIRST RESPONDERS OR FIRE FIGHTERS. THE
11 ORGANIZATION SHALL FILE AN ANNUAL STATEMENT ACCOUNTING FOR THE
12 COLLECTION AND USE OF THE DONATIONS."

13 Page 3, strike line 27 and substitute:

14 "(5) THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DETERMINES THAT THE COLORADO
15 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS LICENSE PLATE IS A DISTINCTIVE SPECIAL
16 LICENSE PLATE, AND THEREFORE, SECTION 42-3-207 (5), (6), AND (7) DOES
17 NOT APPLY TO THIS SECTION.

18 (6) FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, "PROFESSIONAL FIRE
19 FIGHTER" MEANS AN OFFICER OF OR MEMBER OF THE FOLLOWING IF THE
20 OFFICER OR MEMBER RECEIVES COMPENSATION TO DIRECTLY END
21 DESTRUCTIVE FIRES:

22 (a) A FIRE DEPARTMENT; OR

23 (b) A FIRE-FIGHTING AGENCY OF THE STATE OR OF A POLITICAL
24 SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE."

25 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 14.

** *** ** *** **